Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
Designer’s Data Sheet
 Part Number/Ordering Information
1/
SDR __ __
Ŋ
Screening 2/  __  = Not Screened
                         TX   = TX Level
                        TXV = TXV Level
                              S = S Level
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ŋ
Pin Configuration   __ = Normal (Cathode to Stud)
 (See Table 1)                  R = Reverse (Anode to Stud)
Family/Voltage
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ŋ
803 = 50V
804 = 100V
805 = 150V
806 = 200V
807 = 250V
808 = 300V
809 = 350V
810 = 400V
811 = 500V
812 = 600V
813 = 700V
814 = 800V
815 = 900V
816 = 1000V
817 = 1100V
SDR803
Thru
SDR817
100A,  60nsec, 50-1100 V
Ultra Fast Recovery Rectifier
Features:
• Fast Recovery:  60nsec Maximum
• Low Forward Voltage Drop
• Low Reverse Leakage Current
• Single Chip Construction
• PIV to  1100 Volts
• Hermetically Sealed
• For High Efficiency Applications
• TX, TXV, and S-Level Screening Available
2/
Maximum Ratings 4/ Symbol Value Units
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage and
DC Blocking Voltage @ 100µA
SDR803
SDR804